collected in 2011 and from other revenue sources, and desires to borrow such
funds and to issue its tax anticipation notes for this purpose; and

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA,
AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED
ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN MILLION DOLLARS ($115,000,000) IN AGGREGATE
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF TAX ANTICIPATION NOTES; FIXING CERTAIN
DETAILS OF SAID NOTES; PROVIDING FOR THE FORM AND MANNER OF
SALE OF SAID NOTES; PLEDGING THE RECEIPTS FROM AD VALOREM
PROPERTY TAXES TO BE COLLECTED DURING YEAR 2011 AND THE FULL

[...]

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly of the Municipality of Anchorage, this
~dayof ;tj!/cJ.. ,2011.

By:QU£~
hair of the Assembly

ATTEST:

~r~

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ORDINANCE No. 2011-28

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA,
AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED
ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN MILLION DOLLARS ($115,000,000) IN AGGREGATE
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF TAX ANTICIPATION NOTES; FIXING CERTAIN
DETAILS OF SAID NOTES; PROVIDING FOR THE FORM AND MANNER OF
SALE OF SAID NOTES; PLEDGING THE RECEIPTS FROM AD VALOREM
PROPERTY TAXES TO BE COLLECTED DURING YEAR 2011 AND THE FULL